
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

76th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2011 Regular Session

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 5030

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 10

On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 through 13 and insert:

“ SECTION 1. There are appropriated to the Department of Human Services, for the

biennium beginning July 1, 2011, out of the General Fund, the following amounts, of which

the department may expend up to 54 percent during the period beginning July 1, 2011, and

ending June 30, 2012, for the following purposes:

(1) Central services ........................ $  7,986,427

(2) Children, adults and

families...................................... $ 791,697,292

(3) Seniors and people with

disabilities ................................. $ 1,215,553,855

(4) Debt service .............................. $ 17,918,806”.

In line 23, delete “$65,718,525” and insert “$163,393,241”.

In line 25, delete “$159,149,700” and insert “$168,513,232”.

In line 26, delete “$95,342,024” and insert “$97,624,914”.

On page 2, line 4, delete “$9,372,315” and insert “$8,872,315”.

In line 6, delete “$952,483,949” and insert “$964,839,803”.

In line 8, delete “$2,068,799,161” and insert “$2,153,082,499”.

After line 10, insert:

“ SECTION 5. (1) In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropriation, there is ap-

propriated to the Emergency Board, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2011, out of the

General Fund, the amount of $5,000,000, to be allocated to the Department of Human Services

for child welfare differential response services.

“(2) If any of the moneys appropriated by subsection (1) of this section are not allocated

by the Emergency Board prior to December 1, 2012, the moneys remaining on that date be-

come available for any purpose for which the Emergency Board lawfully may allocate

funds.”.

In line 11, delete “5” and insert “6”.

LC 9030/HB 5030-1


